
 
    Psalm  Epistle/OT  Gospel 
Monday 13 February: 50:1,8,  Gen 4:1-15,25 Mark 8:11-13 
    16-end 
Tuesday 14 February: 29  Gen 6:5-8;7:1-5,10 Mark 8:14-21 
Wednesday 15 February: 116:10-end Gen 8:6-13,20-end Mark 8:22-26 
Thursday 16 February: 102:16-23 Gen 9:1-13  Mark 8:27-33 
Friday 17 February:  33:10-15 Gen 11:1-9  Mark 8:34-9:1 
Saturday 18 February: 145:1-10 Heb 11:1-7  Mark 9:2-13 
  
 
     
Sunday 19 February: Epiphany 7 
Psalm 119:33-40; Lev 19:1-2,9-18; 1 Cor 3:10-11,16-23; Matt 5:38-48 

 
    Psalm  Epistle/OT  Gospel 
Monday 20 February: 93  James 1:1-11  Mark 9:14-19 
Tuesday 21 February: 37:3-6  James 1:12-18 Mark 9:30-37 
Wednesday 22 February:  119:161-168 James 1:19-end Mark 9:38-40 
Thursday 23 February: 1  James 2:1-9  Mark 9:41-end 
Friday 24 February:  119:19-24 James 2:14-24 Mark 10:1-12 
Saturday 25 February: 103:13-18 James 3:1-10  Mark 10:13-16 
    
Sunday 26 February Transfiguration 
Psalm 2 or 99; Ex 24:12-18; 2 Peter 1:16-21; Matt 17:1-9 

    Psalm  Epistle/OT  Gospel 
Monday 27 February: 32:1-8  James 3:13-end Mark 10:17-27 
Tuesday 28 February: 50:1-6  James 4:1-10  Mark 10:28-31 
Shrove Tuesday 
Wednesday 1 March:  51:1-17 2 Cor 5:20b-6:10 Matt 6:1-6, 
Ash Wednesday       16-21 
Thursday 2 March:  1  Deut 30:15-end Luke 9:22-25 
Friday 3 March:  51:1-5,17-18 Isa 58:1-9a  Matt 9:14-15 
Saturday 4 March:  86:1-7  Isa 58:9b-end  Luke 5:27-32 
 
Sunday 5 March Lent 1 
Psalm  32; Gen 2:15-17, 3:1-7; Rom 5:12-19; Matt 4:1-11 

Lectionary  
Readings for every day 

You Select! 

    Psalm  Epistle/OT  Gospel 
Monday 12 December: 25:3-8  Num 24:2-7,15-17 Matt 21:23-27 
Tuesday 13 December: 34:1-6, Zeph 3:1,2,9-13 Matt 21:28-32 
    21-22 
Wednesday 14 December: 85:7-end Isa 45:6b-8,18, Luke 7:18b-23 
      21b-end 
Thursday 15 December: 30:1-5,11-end   Isa 54:1-10   Luke 7:24-30 
Friday 16 December:  67  Isa 56:1-3a,6-8 John 5:33-36 
Saturday 17 December: 72:1-5,18,19 Gen 49:2,8-10 Matt 1:1-17  
          
Sunday 18 December Advent 4 
Psalm 80:1-7, 17-19; Isa 7:10-16; Rom 1:1-7; Matt 1:18-25 

 
    Psalm  Epistle/OT  Gospel 
Monday 26 December: 119:161-168 Acts 7:51-60  Matt 10:17-22 
Tuesday 27 December: 117  Exod 33:7-11a         John 21:19b-25 
Wednesday 28 December: 124  Jer 31:15-17  Matt 2:13-18 
Thursday 29 December: 96:1-4  1 John 2:3-11  Luke 2:22-35 
Friday 30 December:  96:7-10 1 John 2:12-17 Luke 2:36-40  
Saturday 31 December: 96:1,11-end 1 John 2:18-21 John 1:1-18 
        
Sunday 1 January Christmas 1 
Psalm 148; Isa 63:7-9; Heb 2:10-18; Matt 2:13-23 

 
    Psalm  Epistle/OT  Gospel 
Monday 19 December: 71:3-8  Judg 13:2-7,24-end Luke 1:5-25 
Tuesday 20 December: 24:1-6  Isa 7:10-14  Luke 1:26-38 
Wednesday 21 December: 33:1-4,11,12, Zeph 3:14-18  Luke 1:39-45 
Thursday 22 December: 113  1 Sam 1:24-end Luke 1:46-56 
Friday 23 December:  25:3-9  Malachi 3:1-4;4:5-6 Luke 1:57-66 
Saturday 24 December: 89:2,19-27 Acts 13:16-26 Luke 1:67-79 
          
Sunday 25 December Christmas Day 
Psalm 98; Isa 52:7-10; Heb 1:1-4 (5-12); John 1:1-14 



  
    Psalm  Epistle/OT  Gospel 
Monday 2 January:  98:1-4  1 John 2:22-28 John 1:19-28 
Tuesday 3 January:  98:2-7  1 John 2:29-3:6 John 1:29-34 
Wednesday 4 January: 98:1,8-end 1 John 3:7-10  John 1:35-42 
Thursday 5 January:  100  1 John 3:11-21 John 1:43-end 
Friday 6 January:  72:1-7,10-14 Isa 60:1-6  Matt 2:1-12 
Epiphany 
Saturday 7 January:  2:7-end 1 John 3:22-4:6 Matt 4:12-17, 
         23-end 
   
Sunday 8 January Epiphany 1 
Psalm 29; Isa 42:1-9; Acts 10:34-43; Matt 3:13-17 

 
    Psalm  Epistle/OT  Gospel 
Monday 9 January:  29  Isa 42:1-9  Matt 3:13-17 
Tuesday 10 January:  8  Heb 2:5-12  Mark 1:21-28 
Wednesday 11 January: 105:1-9 Heb 2:14-end  Mark 1:29-39 
Thursday 12 January: 95:1,8-end Heb 3:7-14  Mark 1:40-end 
Friday 13 January:  78:3-8  Heb 4:1-5,11  Mark 2:1-12 
Saturday 14 January:  19:7-end Heb 4:12-16  Mark 2:13-17 
  
      
Sunday 15 January Epiphany 2 
Psalm 40:1-11; Isa 49:1-7; 1 Cor 1:1-9; John 1:29-42 

 
    Psalm  Epistle/OT  Gospel 
Monday 16 January:  110:1-4 Heb 5:1-10  Mark 2:18-22 
Tuesday 17 January:  111  Heb 6:10-end  Mark 2:23-end 
Wednesday 18 January: 110:1-4 Heb 7:1-3,15-17 Mark 3:1-6 
Thursday 19 January: 40:7-10, Heb 7:25-8:6  Mark 3:7-12 
    17-end 
Friday 20 January:  85:7-end Heb 8:6-end  Mark 3:13-19 
Saturday 21 January:  47:1-8  Heb 9:2-3,11-14 Mark 3:20-21 
 
Sunday 22 January Epiphany 3 
Psalm 27:1,4-9; Isa 9:1-4; 1 Cor 1:10-18; Matt 4:12-23 

    Psalm  Epistle/OT  Gospel 
Monday 6 February:  104:1,2,6-13, Gen 1:1-19  Mark 6:53-end 
Waitangi Day  26 
Tuesday 7 February:  8  Gen 1:20-2:4a Mark 7:1-13 
Wednesday 8 February:  104:11-12, Gen 2:4b-9,15-17 Mark 7:14-23 
    29-32 
Thursday 9 February: 128  Gen 2:18-end  Mark 7:24-30 
Friday 10 February:  32:1-8  Gen 3:1-8  Mark 7:31-end 
Saturday 11 February: 90:1-12 Gen 3:9-end  Mark 8:1-10 
     
Sunday 12 February Epiphany 6 
Psalm  119:1-8; Deut 30:15-20; 1 Cor 3:1-9; Matt 5:21-37 

    Psalm  Epistle/OT  Gospel 
Monday 23 January:  98:1-7  Heb 9:15,24-end Mark 3:22-30 
Tuesday 24 January:  40:1-4, Heb 10:1-10  Mark 3:31-35 
    7-10 
Wednesday 25 January: 67  Acts 9:1-22  Matt 19:27-30 
Thursday 26 January: 24:1-6  Heb 10:19-25  Mark 4:21-25 
Friday 27 January:  37:3-6, Heb 10:32-end Mark 4:26-34 
    40-end  
Saturday 28 January:  68  Heb 1:1-2,8-19 Mark 4:35-end
    
Sunday 29 January: Epiphany 4 
Psalm 15; Micah 6:1-8; 1 Cor 1:18-31; Matt 5:1-12 

    Psalm  Epistle/OT  Gospel 
Monday 30 January:  31:19-end Heb 11:32-end Mark 5:1-20 
Tuesday 31 January:  22:25b-end Heb 12:1-4  Mark 5:21-43 
Wednesday 1 February:  32:1-8  2 Sam 24:2,9-17 Mark 6:1-6a 
Thursday 2 February: 48:1-3, Heb 12:18-19,21-24 Mark 6:7-13 
    8-10 
Friday 3 February:  27:1-6, Heb 13:1-8  Mark 6:14-29 
    9-12 
Saturday 4 February:  23  Heb 13:15-17,20-21 Mark 6:30-34 
     
Sunday 5 February Epiphany 5 
Psalm 112:1-9(10); Isa 58:1-91(9b-12); 1 Cor 2:1-12(13-16); Matt 5:13-20 


